TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OWEN HEALTHCARE, INC.		12/13/2002	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cardinal Health 109, Inc.	
Street Address:	3750 Torrey View Court	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2069444	OMEGA-RX
Registration Number:	1880435	SUPPLYLINE
Registration Number:	2502938	DIAGNOSISRX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA Global
Address Line 1: Liberation House
Address Line 2: Castle Street

Address Line 4: St. Helier, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Teixeira
Signature:	/M/TEIXEIRA/
Date:	10/11/2010
	TRADEMARK

900173605 REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0892

2069444

₹ 00 06¥ T

Total Attachments: 2

source=Owen Healthcare, Inc.CN to Cardinal Health 109 Inc#page1.tif source=Owen Healthcare, Inc.CN to Cardinal Health 109 Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0893



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

CARDINAL HEALTH 109, INC. 27816700

[formerly: OWEN HEALTHCARE, INC.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of amendment for the above named entity have been received in this office and have been found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law hereby issues this Certificate of Amendment.

Dated: 12/13/2002 Effective: 12/13/2002



Gwyn Shea
Secretary of State

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

DEC 13 2002

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of article 4.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is OWEN HEALTHCARE, INC.

ARTICLE TWO

The following amendment to the articles of incorporation was adopted by the shareholders of the corporation on November 15, 2002. The articles of incorporation are amended to change the name of the corporation to CARDINAL HEALTH 109, INC.

ARTICLE THREE

The number of shares of the corporation outstanding at the time of such adoption was 100; and the number of shares entitled to vote thereon was 100.

The designation and number of outstanding shares of each class or series entitled to vote thereon as a class were as follows:

Class or Series Common Number of Shares Outstanding and Entitled to Vote as a Class 100

ARTICLE FOUR

The number of shares voted for such amendment was 100; and the number of shares voted against such amendment was 0.

The number of shares of each class or series entitled to vote as a class or series voted for or against such amendment as follows:

Class or Series Common Number of Shares Voted For Against

For 100

0

Dated Nov. 18 , 200 2.

CARDINAL HEALTH 109, INC.

Its Authorized Officer

TX BC D ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 11/02 (TXDAMDIN)

RECORDED: 10/11/2010 REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0895